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CAMPAIGN TO TACKLE MALNUTRITON


4082.  SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has started any campaign to tackle malnutrition in the country in cooperation with All India Institute of Medical Science (AIIMS) and if so, the details

thereof;


(b) whether the Government has conducted any evaluation of the campaign in eradication of malnutrition in the country;


(c) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and


(d) the measures taken by the Government for implementation and monitoring of the campaign effectively?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a) No, Madam. However, a Nutrition Awareness Programme was conducted by Food and

Nutrition Board in 2014 in cooperation with All India Institute of Medical Sciences.


(b)    to (d):  Does not arise.


*****

